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@ﬂms&s 5/6 Year Old Open: Finals
2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY: 02/14/26

Cattle will come in the arena at 8:00 a.m.

5

Draw

Sub

Horse

Owner

Rider

Score

C

Ms Kittys Metallic
S: Metallic Cat
D: Moms Kitty Kitty

Liana Erenberg

Morgan Cromer

Trndsttr
S: Reyzin The Cash
D: Cat Mist

John & Barbara Gaughan

Tarin Rice

Bobbcat
S: Metallic Cat
D: Bobs Smart Rey

Vp Cutting Horses LLC

Cass Tatum

Peppered Bya Playgun
S: Playgun
D: Cherry Peppers

Kathleen Moore

James Payne

Nicole L G
S: Reyzin The Cash
D: Betz

Buck Creek Quarter Horses LLC

Clay Johnson

Pinkalicious
S: Metallic Rebel
D: Miss Play Rey

William E Riddle , Jr.

Andrew Nave

Price Tagg
S: Hashtags
D: Wood U N Me Baby

Reagan Glenn

Morgan Cromer

Cr Abras Tuff
S: Woody Be Tuff
D: Sweet Metallic

Nick Meagher

Rowdy Larson

Little Jocey
S: Metallic Rebel
D: Little Lacey

Theresa Lungwitz

Tosten Peterson

10

Estevez
S: Stevie Rey Von
D: Sigourney Rey

E TJones

Clay Johnson

11

N,C

Renegades And Roses
S: Stevie Rey Von
D: Arc Some Time Ago

Kathleen Moore

Lloyd Dennis Cox

12

Reychel Royce
S: Rollz Royce
D: Smart Nu Annie

J T Neal, Il

Clay Johnson

Subclass Key: N: 50K NOVICE LTE - G: Gelding - C: Chorme
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5/6 Year Old Open: Finals Estimated Payouts
Place Payout
$13,000.00
$10,410.29
$8,592.33
$6,774.38
$5,769.50
$4,764.63
$3,759.75
$2,754.88
$2,050.00
10 $2,050.00
11 $2,050.00
12 $2,050.00
Total $64,025.76

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.
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5/6 Year Old Open: Finals - 50K NOVICE LTE Estimated Payouts
Place Payout
$1,999.20
$1,666.00
$1,332.80
$999.60
$666.40
Total $6,664.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

o~ WN -

5/6 Year Old Open: Finals - Gelding Estimated Payouts

Place Payout
1 $1,658.16
2 $1,164.24
3 $705.60

Total $3,528.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

5/6 Year Old Open: Finals - Chorme Estimated Payouts

Place Payout
1 $1,658.16
2 $1,164.24
3 $705.60

Total $3,528.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.
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