



5/6 Year Old Open: Finals

2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY: 02/14/26

Cattle will come in the arena at 8:00 a.m.



Draw	Sub	Horse	Owner	Rider	Score
1	C	Ms Kittys Metallic S: Metallic Cat D: Moms Kitty Kitty	Liana Erenberg	Morgan Cromer	
2		Trndsttr S: Reyzin The Cash D: Cat Mist	John & Barbara Gaughan	Tarin Rice	
3	N	Bobbcats S: Metallic Cat D: Bobs Smart Rey	Vp Cutting Horses LLC	Cass Tatum	
4	G	Peppered Bya Playgun S: Playgun D: Cherry Peppers	Kathleen Moore	James Payne	
5		Nicole L G S: Reyzin The Cash D: Betz	Buck Creek Quarter Horses LLC	Clay Johnson	
6	N	Pinkalicious S: Metallic Rebel D: Miss Play Rey	William E Riddle , Jr.	Andrew Nave	
7		Price Tagg S: Hashtags D: Wood U N Me Baby	Reagan Glenn	Morgan Cromer	
8		Cr Abras Tuff S: Woody Be Tuff D: Sweet Metallic	Nick Meagher	Rowdy Larson	
9	C	Little Jocey S: Metallic Rebel D: Little Lacey	Theresa Lungwitz	Tosten Peterson	
10	N	Estevez S: Stevie Rey Von D: Sigourney Rey	E T Jones	Clay Johnson	
11	N,C	Renegades And Roses S: Stevie Rey Von D: Arc Some Time Ago	Kathleen Moore	Lloyd Dennis Cox	
12		Reychel Royce S: Rollz Royce D: Smart Nu Annie	J T Neal , III	Clay Johnson	

Subclass Key: N: 50K NOVICE LTE · G: Gelding · C: Chorme



5/6 Year Old Open: Finals

2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY: 02/14/26

Cattle will come in the arena at 8:00 a.m.



5/6 Year Old Open: Finals Estimated Payouts

Place	Payout
1	\$13,000.00
2	\$10,410.29
3	\$8,592.33
4	\$6,774.38
5	\$5,769.50
6	\$4,764.63
7	\$3,759.75
8	\$2,754.88
9	\$2,050.00
10	\$2,050.00
11	\$2,050.00
12	\$2,050.00
Total	\$64,025.76

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

5/6 Year Old Open: Finals - 50K NOVICE LTE Estimated Payouts

Place	Payout
1	\$1,999.20
2	\$1,666.00
3	\$1,332.80
4	\$999.60
5	\$666.40
Total	\$6,664.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

5/6 Year Old Open: Finals - Gelding Estimated Payouts

Place	Payout
1	\$1,658.16
2	\$1,164.24
3	\$705.60
Total	\$3,528.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

5/6 Year Old Open: Finals - Chorme Estimated Payouts

Place	Payout
1	\$1,658.16
2	\$1,164.24
3	\$705.60
Total	\$3,528.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.